PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2927736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THIERRY BEAUJEU	05/26/2014
SERGE NEUMAN	05/26/2014
MORGAN ROUX	05/27/2014
ERIC CHERON	05/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOMFY SAS
Street Address:	50, RUE DU NOUVEAU MONDE
City:	CLUSES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-74300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14356655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)822-1100

Email: patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140593
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLAS E. SECKEL
SIGNATURE:	/nicolas seckel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=140593_Assignment_07-07-2014#page1.tif

PATENT 502881139 REEL: 033252 FRAME: 0561

Attorness	Docket N	0
Anorney	DOCKELN	Ο,

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)) SOMFY SAS

50, rue du Nouveau Monde

F-74300 Cluses, FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

METHOD FOR CONFIGURING AND OPERATING SUN-PROTECTION EQUIPMENT IN A BUILDING

for which application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States was(were) executed on even date or was/were filed as indicated below:

- * U.S. application filed on Serial No. U.S. Appl. No. 14/356,655 filed May 7, 2014
- * International (PCT) application filed on 7 Nov 2012 Serial No. PCT/EP2012/072042

(Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filling date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and of other countries and regions to be obtained therefor on said application(s) or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application(s) and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning said application(s) or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States including the right to claim priority of said application(s) under the International Conventions and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Conventions and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

N WIFNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

(Signature)

Thierry BEAUJEU
(Type Name)

Serge NEUMAN
(Signature)

(Type Name)

Morgan ROUX
(Signature)

(Type Name)

(Date)

Morgan ROUX
(Signature)

(Type Name)

(Date)

Eric CHERON
(Signature)

(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 033252 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 07/07/2014